l I Gmall Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Request for quote lead free oxygen sensors

Mark Reeves <markr@mratechnology.co.uk> Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 4:11 PM
To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Dear Zoey

That would be fantastic !

Our purchase order will be MRA 09092020-1.

| will make put a PO and send before 5pm today.

You can either call me for payment, or send a proforma with your bank details....

Kind regards,
Mark Reeves

On Wed, 9 Sep 2020, 14:16 Zoey Teal, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Mark,

Thank you for your reply.

If you can make payment asap we can get three of each for hopefully next week.
Would you like us to go ahead?

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls
to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 1:38 PM Mark Reeves <markr@mratechnology.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Zoey

| understand you will have priority medical customers at the moment - but is there any way of reducing the lead-time assuming we pay a premium ?
Kind regards,
Dr Mark Reeves

On Wed, 9 Sep 2020 at 07:49, Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Mark,

Thank you for your enquiry.

We have multiple price breaks for both of these sensors which | will show below.

OOMLF102 sensor: 1 = £55.00, 2 = £49.50 each, 3 to 10 = £46.75 each and 11 or more = £44.00 each.

MAX-15LF sensor: 1 = £135.00, 2 = £121.50 each, 3 to 10 = £114.75 and 11 or more = £108.00 each.

The lead time would be approximately 5 weeks from the date of payment received.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone

calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best
we can.
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From: Mark Reeves <markr@mratechnology.co.uk>
Date: Tue, 8 Sep 2020 at 17:23

Subject: request for quote lead free oxygen sensors
To: <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Viamed

Please see our attached request for quote for samples of two types of your lead-free oxygen sensors.
Could you please advise on the lead time for these items ?

We will be happy to pay by proforma, either direct bank transfer or by debit card if required.

Kind regards,

Mark Reeves

Dr Mark Reeves, MRA Technology Ltd, Clarendon Enterprise Centre, Prama House, 267 Banbury Road, Summertown, Oxford, OX2 7HT

Tel 01865339354 Fax 01865 339301
Mobile 07880 966341 VOIP dr.mark.reeves
www.mratechnology.co.uk markr@mratechnology.co.uk

The information in this message is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient then access, disclosure, copying or other dissemination
of the content of this email is unauthorised and may be unlawful. Please inform the sender immediately if you are not the intended addressee. We believe but do
not warrant that this email and any attachments are virus free.

MRA Technology Ltd, Company No SC308013 , Registered Office: 4th floor, 115 George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4JN. Director: Dr M Reeves, VAT registration
number : 896 7361 61
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The information in this message is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient then access, disclosure, copying or other dissemination of
the content of this email is unauthorised and may be unlawful. Please inform the sender immediately if you are not the intended addressee. We believe but do not
warrant that this email and any attachments are virus free.

MRA Technology Ltd, Company No SC308013 , Registered Office: 4th floor, 115 George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4JN. Director: Dr M Reeves, VAT registration number
: 896 7361 61
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